confirmed property taxes received for 2025-2026.  Additional increase 
to the salary schedule under these conditions shall be applied no later 
than the September Payroll 2026, retroactive to July 1, 2025. 

ONE-TIME PAYMENT 
Additionally, a one-time payment of $4,500 (four thousand five hundred 
dollars) shall be paid to regular and probationary classified employees. 
Payment to be made in the December 2025 payroll. Eligible employees 
shall include regular and probationary employees on the NVC payroll 
as of December 1, 2025. 

9.1.3 2026-2027 Compensation

[...]

service credit and length of service. 

11.8.12 The maximum amount of time for which donated leave may be used is sixty-six 
(66) working days, within each individual’s three-year cycle.  The sixty-six (66) 
working days will be applied in equivalent hours not to exceed five hundred and 
twenty-eight (528) for classified professionals.  Leave usage will be consistent 
with Article 11.3.3.  Every eligible participant is limited to a 66-day benefit 
regardless of donations made in excess of the minimum requirement.  Any use 
of leave by less-than-full-time employees shall be prorated based on the